Attorney Docket No. CRNC.56141

FORM PTO-1594 4-28-00 REC	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les). 23 AN IO: 52 Oceania, Inc. OPR/FIMANCE Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership Limited Partnership _X CorporationState - California Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? _ Yes _ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: _X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other: Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cerner Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2800 Rockcreek Parkway City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64117 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState - Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/178,537 75/688,722	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,015,527 2,037,052 2,062,755
Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 5
Name: William B. Kircher	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Kansas City	2. Descript Associate No. 19 2112
State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. Timothy C. Bickham Name of person signing	Signature Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000154 1921 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 100.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Oceania, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation having its principal office and place of business at 3145 Porter Drive, Suite 103, Palo Alto, California, does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of the following trademarks, applications and registrations and of the associated goodwill and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Appln. No/U.S. Reg. No.
OCEANIA	2,015,527
Miscellaneous Design	2,037,052
WAVE	2,062,755
WORLDWIDEWAVE	75/178,537
IPRACTICE	75/688,722

WHEREAS, Cerner Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 2800 Rockcreek Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri 64117, desires to acquire said trademarks, applications and registrations, including the associated goodwill and all other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated March 13, 2000, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, applications and registrations inclusive of the goodwill associated therewith and all choices of and action thereunder and consents to the recorder of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by Assignee to secure Assignee's full protection and title in and to the rights hereby transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf by a duly authorized representative on April 47, 2000.

OCEANIA, INC.

Name:

:/ TIM BOCHHOWSKI

Title: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James John Bochnowski, Authorized Representative of Oceania, Inc., a California corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 14th day of April, 2000.



RECORDED: 04/28/2000

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA